GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 941
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2021)
CSIR LABORATORIES IN KERALA
941. SHRI JOHN BRITTAS:
Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the amount transferred to CSIR labs located in Kerala; and
(b) whether the Ministry has estimated the employment generation potential of these labs, if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND EARTH SCIENCES
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) Council of Scientific and Industrial Research has one constituent laboratory, namely CSIR-National Institute for Interdisciplinary Science and Technology (CSIR-NIIST)
Thiruvananthapuram located in State of Kerala. The details of grant received for last 2 years and the current year are given below.

SI. No. Financial year ;?f?g;oiirizg’; during the
1. 2019-20 8540.000
2 2020-21 6988.930
3 2021-22% 2222.440

*up to 15™ July 2021

(b) No study has been conducted to estimate its employment generation potential.
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